Thus,  in  light  of  the  above  facts,

circumstances, case law of Rajnesh V. Neha, and

the discussions made above, the instant petition is

allowed. It is hereby ordered that:

i. Opposite Party No. 1 will pay to the

petition  an interim maintenance of  Rs.  35,000/-

(thirty-five thousand rupees only) monthly to the

petitioner  under  all  the  heads  cumulatively  for

petitioner and their minor daughter.

ii. The petitioner is directed to provide

her  bank  account  details  to  the  court  for

communication  to  the  Opposite  Party  No.